

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2702 OF 2005

OM DUTT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DWARKA PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) NEMO

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared to press this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution. It is

needless to say that interim order passed by this Court on 12.4.2004 stands vacated.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
akash]

[Om Pr

Court Master
Master

Court

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2702 OF 2005

Appellant(s) Om Dutt .. Appellant

Versus

Dwarka Prasad .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Nobody has appeared to press this appeal.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution. It is
needless to say

that interim order passed by this Court on 12.4.2004 stands vacated.

[AGRAWAL]

.....J[B.N

A.K. MATHUR]

.....J [

NEW DELHI,

NOVEMBER 10, 2005.