

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2702 OF 2005

OM DUTT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DWARKA PRASAD Respondent(s)

(Appln. for restoration)

Date: 05/01/2006 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sharad Singhanian, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the I.A. next week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master